

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.817-818 OF 2013

JYOTI JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA NARAIN JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Parbeen Kumar,Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Aayush Raj,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that an effort can be made for an amicable settlement out of the Court.

..2/-

.2.

In the circumstances, it is directed that the parties shall make presence before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 6th January, 2014, at 2.00 p.m., so that the parties can amicably settle the dispute.

Intimation of this order shall also be sent to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

List the matters on 24th February, 2014, with the report of the Mediation Centre.

| | | | | |
|--------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------|--|
| | (Sarita Purohit) | | (Renuka Sadana) | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | | |